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NT;EE INS_WIZ017tt-_88501101611_Rev_AOO0_BOOSTCHARGE_PRO_3-in-1 WirelessChargingStand_with_MagSafe
SKu# WIZ017tt P# 88501101611 REV AOO
DESIGNER Anny DATE 01/6/22 3:22 PM VERSION 01

in.

BOOSTMCHARGE PRO

3-in-1Wireless Charging Stand with MagSafe

Socle de charge sans fil 3 en 1avec MagSafe

Base de carga inaldmbrica 3 en 1 con MagSafe

REGULATORY AND SUSTAINABILITY
INFORMATION
INFORMATIONS RELATIVES A LA
REGLEMENTATION

ET A LA DURABILITE

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
ADICIONALES

SKU/MODEL: WIZ017
UGS / MODELE : WIZ017
NUMERO DE SKU/MODELO: WIZ017

FC <&

Safety Instructions:

WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire,

electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product, or other

property.

1.Connect the power supply of the wireless charger info a power
outlet that is close by and is easy to disconnect from the source.

2.Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources
of heat and humidity.

3.Keep the wireless charger and power supply away from any liquids
or moisture.

4.Unplug the wireless charger when not in use for long periods of time.

5.D0 not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is
recommended to use your device at room temperature.

6.Do not use if visible defects are observed on the wireless charger
or power supply.

7.Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the wireless
charger or power supply.

8.Use of a power supply not recommended or sold by Belkin may
result in an increased risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to
the user, product, or other property.

9Wireless charging power transmission rate is regulated by the
wireless charging device receiving power which can be influenced
by factors like, but not limited to, proprietary charging protocols,
ambient temperature, current battery percentage level and age of
the device being charged.

CAUTION: If you experience problems with the wireless charger,
please discontinue use, unplug the power supply from the AC socket,
and contact Belkin for assistance.

The marking information is located at the botfom of apparatus.
FCC Statement

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR
ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation BIvd. Suite 180, El
Segundo, CA 90245-4852, Tel: +1 (310) 751 5100, declare under our
sole responsibility that the product WIZ016, to which this declaration
relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
1o the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any inferference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal C ications Commission Interference

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits

for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These

limits are designed to provide reasonable profection against harmful

interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency

energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the

instructions, may cause harmful interference fo radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur

in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful

interference fo radio or felevision reception, which can be defermined

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged fo try and

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

«Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

eIncrease the distance between the equipment and the receiver.

«Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

«Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by

the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority fo

Inside View

operate this equipment.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed

and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator
and your body..

Innovation, Science, and Economic Development Canada Statement
(ISED):

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s
licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject fo the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed
and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator
and your body.

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Statement:
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

FRANCAIS

Consignes de sécurité

MISE EN GARDE : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut provoquer

un incendie, une électrocution ou des blessures, ou endommager

I'utilisateur, le produit ou d’autres biens.

1.Branchez I'adaptateur secteur du chargeur sans fil sur une prise
murale accessible et située a proximité..

2.Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et
évitez de recharger votre appareil prés d’une source de chaleur ou
d’humidité.

3 Eloignez le chargeur sans fil et ladaptateur secteur des liquides et de
I'humidité.

4.Débranchez le chargeur sans fil si ce dernier reste inutilisé pendant
une période prolongée.

5.Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones trés froides ou trés
chaudes. Il est recommandé d'utiliser I'appareil  température
ambiante

6.Si vous observez des défauts sur le chargeur sans fil ou sur
I'adaptateur secteur, ne les utilisez pas.

7.N'essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-méme le
chargeur sans fil ou 'adaptateur secteur.

8.Lutilisation d’un adaptateur secteur non recommandé ou non vendu
par Belkin peut augmenter le risque d'incendie, de choc électrique, de
blessure ou de dommage vis-a-vis de I'utilisateur, du produit ou de
toute autre propriété.

9.La vitesse de chargement dépend de la puissance du chargeur sans
fil. Elle peut varier en fonction de différents facteurs, notamment mais
sans s'y limiter, les protocoles de recharge propriétaires, la
température ambiante, le pourcentage de charge actuel de la batterie
et 'age de 'appareil rechargé.

ATTENTION : Si vous rencontrez des problémes avec le chargeur sans fil,
veuillez arréter de ['utiliser et débranchez 'adaptateur secteur de la prise
murale. Contactez ensuite Belkin pour obtenir de lassistance.

Les éléments de marquage se frouvent au bas de 'appareil.
Enoncé d ion, Sciences ef Dé é i
Canada (ISDE):

Ce dispositif est conforme a la norme CNR- 216 standard d’Industrie

Canada applicable aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Son
fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) le dispositif
ne doit pas produire de brouillage prejudiciable, et (2) ce dispositif doit
accepter fout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de
provoquer un fonctionnement indesirable.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations :

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements
IC établies pour un environnement non contrdlé. Cet équipement doit
étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la
source de rayonnement et votre corps.

Sciences et

Canada:
Ce peripherique numerique est conforme a la norme CAN ICES-003(8)
/ NMB-003(8).

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad:

AVISO: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones podria resultar en

incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u

ofras propiedades.

1.Enchufa el adaptador de alimentacion del cargador inalambrico en
una foma de corriente que esté cerca y en la que sea facil desconectar
el suministro eléctrico.

2.Usalo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evita cargar cerca de
fuentes de calor y humedad.

3Mantén el cargador inalambrico y el adaptador de alimentacién lejos
de liquidos y humedades.

4.Desénchufa el cargador inaldmbrico si no lo vas a utilizar durante
periodos largos de tiempo.

5.No almacenes el dispositivo en lugares muy calurosos o muy frios. Es
e usar el itivo a ambiente.

6.No lo uses si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inaldmbrico
para coche o en el adaptador de alimentacion.

7.No intente reparar, modificar o desmontar el cargador inalambrico o el
adaptador de alimentacion.

8.Usar un adaptador de alimentacién no recomendado o vendido por
Belkin puede resultar en un mayor riesgo de incendios, descargas
eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

9.La potencia de la transmisién inalambrica de electricidad es regulada
por el dispositivo que recibe la carga inalambrica y puede verse
modificada por los protocolos de carga exclusivos, la temperatura
ambiente, el porcentaje de bateria restante y la antiguedad del
dispositivo que se esta cargado entre otros factores.

PRECAUCION: Si tienes problemas con tu cargador inalémbrico deja de
utilizarlo , desé adaptador de 6nde la
toma CA y ponte en contacto con Belkin para obtener asistencia.

La informacién de marcado se encuentra ubicada en la parfe inferior
del equipo.

Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180,
El Segundo, CA 90245-4852

Belkin Asia Pacific Ltd. Hong Kong

Belkin Tech Support: www.belkin.com/support

Made in Vietnam.
belkin.com
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Business Unit: Lore

Program Manager: Andrew Camb:

Packaging Engineer: Matthew Dufty

Retail Outside Dimension (Including Hang |
L X W x D (in):

L X W x D (mm):

DIE/MATERIAL SPECS:
Material: Please refer to drawing

Blank Size (in): 70.100 x 67.914
Blank Size (mm): 1780.531 x 1725.0=

This dieline works for following skus (if :

Unit: IN/MM

Side Shown: PRINT SIDE

Flute/Grain: horizontal
Tolerance:+/- 1/32" -

Drawing Scale 1:1
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